GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

ESTABLISHMENT – RAJYA SAINK BOARD – SECRETARY, RAJYA SAINIK BOARD REDESIGNATED AS DIECTOR RAJYA SAINIK BOARD – ORDERED

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (POLITICAL – C) DEPARTMENT G.O. (P) NO. 111/79/GAD Dated, Trivandrum, 15th February 1979

Read:- Correspondence resting with letter No SB- 3/10671/77 dated 2-11-1977 from the Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board

ORDER

Government are pleased to order that the post of "Secretary Rajya Sainik Board" will be redesignated as "Director, Rajya Sainik Board" with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor, C. RANGASWAMY Deputy Secretary

To

The secretary, Rahya Sainik Board

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Defense, New Delhi (with C.L)

The Secretary, Kendriya Sainik Board, Ministry of Defence, Government of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi (with C.L)

The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi (with C.L)

The Post Master General, Kerala Circle, Trivandrum (with C.L.)

All Heads of Departments and Offices

All Departments of the Secretariat (all Sections) including Law, Finance and Legislature

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission (with C.L)

The General Manager, Kerala State Road Transport Corporation (with C.L)

The Secretary, Board of Revenue

The Managing Director/Chairman, Government Owned Companies and Corporations

The Registrar, University of Kerala, Trivandrum (with C.L)

The Registrar, University of Cochin, Cochin (with C.L)

The Registrar, University of Calicut, Calicut (with C.L)

The Registrar, Agricultural University, Mannuthy, Trichur (with C.L)

The Secretary, Kerala State Electricity Board, Trivandrum (with C.L)

The Accountant General, Kerala, Trivandrum

The Secretary, Zila Sainik Board, Trivandurm, Quilon, Alleppey Kottayam, Ernakulam,

Trichur, Calicut, Malappuram, Palgh and Cannanore

The Director of Public Relations

The Private Secretaries to the Chief Minister and other Ministers

The General Administration (SC) Department